
Profile Clearance
1/2" + 1/32"-0"

.50" + .03" - 0"

12.7mm + .8mm - 0mm

.50"
[12.7mm]

2.58"
[66mm]

Heavy-Duty 
125 lb. Load Class
1/2" Side Clearance
Max. Drawer Width: 30"

6505 Over Travel Drawer Slide 
with Quick Disconnect Rail
The 6505 Over Travel Drawer Slide with Quick Disconnect Rail is designed to accommodate 
wider and heavier drawers for today’s changing trends in the home and workplace.

Applications
•	 Wood	residential,	commercial	and	office	furniture
•	 Architectural,	laboratory	and	school	casework
•	 Store	fixtures
•	 Residential	kitchen	cabinetry

Specifications
Model: 6505 Over Travel Drawer Slide with Quick Disconnect Rail

Mounting: Side

Disconnect: Quick Disconnect Rail

Hole Pattern: 32mm and Traditional

Face Frame Mounting: Yes

Type: Ball Bearing

Travel: Over Travel

Finish: Zinc Plated

Length: 12",	14",	16",	18",	20",	22",	24",	26",	28"

Clearance: .50" + .03"-0" on each side

Height: 2.58" [66mm]: includes quick disconnect rail

Packaging: Bulk Pack (6505B): all sizes - 5 pair per carton

Action: Telescopic

Slide Configuration: Handed

Quick Disconnect Rail: Handed

Rating
Load: 125 lb.

Max. Drawer Width: 30" 

As with all Knape & Vogt drawer slides, the 6505 is designed to meet or exceed  
ANSI performance standards as established by BIFMA, BHMA and KCMA.

Hardware
#8 x 7/16" Wood Screw with #6 truss head

Warranty
Limited Lifetime Warranty
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KNAPE & VOGT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE/ADD/REMOVE HOLE LOCATIONS
AND HOLE SIZES BASED ON MANUFACTURING OR BUSINESS IMPACTS. THE
ELECTRONIC DATA AND INFORMATION OUTLINED ON THIS DRAWING REPRESENTS
CURRENT PRODUCTION SPECIFICATIONS, IT IS RECOMMENDED TO VERIFY AGAINST
PURCHASED PRODUCT BEFORE USE.

1 10/10/12 UNRELEASED JT/SC

ECN REV DATE DESCRIPTION APPR

SIZE SLIDE 
TRAVEL

RAIL 
LENGTH A B C D E F G H J K L M

12 12.80 
[325]

10.57 
[268.5]

8.82  
[224]] - - - - - - .90      

[22.9]
7.06   

[179.3] - - -

14 14.76 
[375]

10.57 
[268.5]

8.82   
[224] - - - - - 1.06  

[26.9]
2.90    
[73.7]

9.18   
[233.2] - - -

16 16.73 
[425]

14.98 
[380.5]

12.60  
[320] - - - - 3.06  

[77.7] - 1.12  
[28.5]

9.30  
[236.2]

4.62 
[117.35] - -

18 18.70 
[475]

14.98 
[380.5]

13.86  
[352] - - - - 3.06  

[77.7] - 1.86  
[47.3]

10.06  
[255.5]

4.62 
[117.35] - -

20 20.67 
[525]

14.98 
[380.5]

16.38  
[416]

12.60  
[320] - - - 3.06  

[77.7] - 1.34  
[34.1]

11.18  
[284]

4.62 
[117.35] - -

22 22.64 
[575]

19.39 
[492.3]

18.90  
[480]

17.64  
[448]

15.12  
[384]

13.86  
[352]

11.75  
[298.4]

3.06  
[77.7] - .82    

[20.9]
12.31  
[312.7]

4.62 
[117.35]

2.62 
[66.55]

7.06
[179.3]

24 24.61 
[625]

19.39 
[492.3]

18.90  
[480]

15.12  
[384] - - - - 1.06  

[26.9]
2.83  
[71.7]

13.06  
[331.7]

4.62 
[117.35]

2.62 
[66.55]

7.06
[179.3]

26 26.57 
[675]

23.80 
[604.5]

21.42  
[544]

15.12  
[384] - - - 3.06  

[77.7]
1.06   
[26.9]

2.30  
[58.5]

14.18  
[360.1]

4.62 
[117.35]

3.25 
[82.55]

7.06
[179.3]

28 28.54 
[725]

23.80 
[604.5]

23.94  
[608]

21.42  
[544]

16.38 
[416] - - 3.06  

[77.7]
1.06  
]26.9]

1.79  
[45.3]

15.31  
[388.9]

4.62 
[117.35]

3.25 
[82.55]

7.06
[179.3]

THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF KNAPE & VOGT MANUFACTURING 
COMPANY (KV) AND EMBODIES CONFIDENTIAL PROPRIETY INFORMATION.  

ALL RIGHTS IN THIS DOCUMENT AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN 
ARE RESERVED.  THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED IN CONFIDENCE FOR A 

SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND MAY NOT BE USED, COPIED, OR DISCLOSED TO 
OTHERS FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF 
KV.  BY ACCEPTING THIS DOCUMENT, THE RECIPIENT AGREES TO ABIDE BY 

THE FOREGOING RESTRICTIONS AND TO RETURN THE DOCUMENT ON 
REQUEST WHEN THE PERMITTED USE IS COMPLETE.

© 2012 KNAPE & VOGT MANUFACTURING COMPANY.  ALL RIGHTS 
RESERVED.

KNAPE & VOGT

®

®

1:2
SHEET SIZE:

DO NOT
SCALE DRAWING

XX

N/A

PART NO:

J.TYLER

6505 DRAWER SLIDE HOLE PATTERN

SC
CHK'D BY:

MATERIAL:

DWN BY:

N/A

SHEET 1 OF 3

PRODUCT ENGINEERING
CRITICAL DIMENSION

6505-CHARTED

FINISH:

DATE:

MANUFACTURING PROCESS
CRITICAL DIMENSION

10/10/12 D
XX

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE:

2700 Oak Industrial Dr. NE
Grand	Rapids,	MI	49505-6026	USA
1.800.253.1561	|	616.459.3311	
Fax:	877.636.3290	
www.kv.com

Knape & Vogt reserves the right to change product specifications at any time without notice and without  
incurring responsibility for existing units.

©2015 Knape & Vogt. KV and the KV logo are trademarks of Knape & Vogt. OL2075/0815

SKU 
Number

Slide Size
inch/mm

Length
inch/mm

Travel
inch/mm

A
inch/mm

B
inch/mm

C
inch/mm

D
inch/mm

E
inch/mm

F
inch/mm

G
Inch/mm

H
Inch/mm

J
Inch/mm

K
Inch/mm

L
Inch/mm

M
Inch/mm

6505B 12 12" 
[300mm]

10.57" 
[268.5mm]

12.80" 
[325mm]

8.82" 
[224mm] – – – – – – 0.90"

[22.9mm]
7.06" 

[179.3mm] – – –

6505B	14 14"	
[350mm]

10.57" 
[268.5mm]

14.76"	
[375mm]

8.82" 
[224mm] – – – – – 1.06" 

[26.9mm]
2.90"	

[73.7mm]
9.18"	

[233.2mm] – – –

6505B 16 16" 
[400mm]

14.98"	
[380.5mm]

16.73" 
[425mm]

12.60" 
[320mm] – – – – 3.06" 

[77.7mm] – 1.12" 
[28.5mm]

9.30"	
[236.2mm]

4.62"	
[117.35mm] – –

6505B 18 18" 
[450mm]

14.98"	
[380.5mm]

18.70" 
[475mm]

13.86" 
[352mm] – – – – 3.06" 

[77.7mm] – 1.86" 
[47.3mm]

10.06" 
[255.5mm]

4.62"	
[117.35mm] – –

6505B 20 20"
[500mm]

14.98"	
[380.5mm]

20.67" 
[525mm]

16.38" 
[416mm]

12.60"
[320mm] – – – 3.06" 

[77.7mm] – 1.34"	
[34.1mm]

11.18" 
[284mm]

4.62"	
[117.35mm] – –

6505B 22 22" 
[550mm]

19.39"	
[492.3mm]

22.64"	
[575mm]

18.90"	
[480mm]

17.64"	
[448mm]

15.12" 
[384mm]

13.86" 
[352mm]

11.75" 
[298.4mm]

3.06" 
[77.7mm] – 0.82"

[20.9mm]
12.31" 

[312.7mm]
4.62"	

[117.35mm]
2.62" 

[66.55mm]
7.06" 

[179.3mm]

6505B	24 24"	
[600mm]

19.39"	
[492.3mm]

24.61"	
[625mm]

18.90"	
[480mm]

15.12" 
[384mm] – – – – 1.06" 

[26.9mm]
2.83" 

[71.7mm]
13.06" 

[331.7mm]
4.62"	

[117.35mm]
2.62" 

[66.55mm]
7.06" 

[179.3mm]

6505B 26 26"
 [650mm]

23.80" 
[604.5mm]

26.57" 
[675mm]

21.42"	
[544mm]

15.12" 
[384mm] – – – 3.06" 

[77.7mm]
1.06" 

[26.9mm]
2.30" 

[58.5mm]
14.18"	

[360.1mm]
4.62"

[117.35mm]
2.62" 

[66.55mm]
7.06" 

[179.3mm]

6505B 28 28"
 [700mm]

23.80" 
[604.5mm]

28.54"	
[725mm]

23.94"
[608mm]

21.42"	
[544mm]

16.38" 
[416mm] – – 3.06" 

[77.7mm]
1.06" 

[26.9mm]
1.79"	

[45.3mm]
15.31" 

[388.9mm]
4.62"	

[117.35mm]
2.62" 

[66.55mm]
7.06" 

[179.3mm]


